
Tour Schedule 

Updated: Oct. 22, 2013 
 
 

Newfoundland & Labrador 

 
Sun, August 4  Opening ceremonies at YMCA, 35 Ridge Road, St. John’s, 

NL 9:00am-10:00am.  Departing 10:00am and spending the 

night at Bellevue Beach Campground, arriving approximately 

5:00pm. 

 

Mon, August 5 Departing Bellevue Beach 9:00am and spending the night at 

Terra Nova National Park, arriving approximately 5:00pm. 

 

Tue, August 6 Departing Terra Nova National Park 8:00am and spending 

the night at Brookdale RV Park & Campground in Bishop 

Falls, NL, arriving approximately 6:00pm. 

 

Wed, August 7 Departing Brookdale RV Park & Campground 9:00am, visiting 

YMCA KinderCare, 20 St. Catherine’s Street, Grand Falls-

Windsor, NL, arriving at approximately 4:00pm and spending 

the night at Kona Beach Park in South Brook, NL. 

 

Thurs, August 8 Departing Kona Beach Park 9:00am and spending the night 

at Deer Lake Municipal Park, Deer Lake NL arriving 4:00pm. 

 

Fri, August 9  Departing Deer Lake Municipal Park 9:00am, visiting G.C. 

Rowe, 10 St. John’s Ave, Corner Brook, NL, arriving at 

approximately 12:00pm and spending the night at Barachois 



Pond Provincial Park in Stephenville Crossing, NL arriving 

4:00pm. 

 

Sat, August 10  Departing Barachois Pond Provincial Park 9:00am and 

spending the night at J.T. Cheeseman Provincial Park in 

Port-aux-Basques, NL arriving 5:00pm. 

 

Sun, August 11 Crossing from Newfoundland to Cape Breton via Marine 

Atlantic and spending the night at Arm of Gold Campground 

in Little Bras d’Or. 

 

Nova Scotia 

 
Mon, August 12 Departing Arm of Gold Campground 9:00am and visiting YMCA 

of Cape Breton, 399 Charlotte St., Sydney, NS arriving at 

approximately 10:30am and then visiting St. Peters Home 

Hardware, 9976 Grenville St., St. Peter’s, NS arriving at 

approximately 4:30pm and spending the night at Bras d-Or 

Lakes Inn in St. Peter’s, NS arriving 5:00pm.  

 

Tues, August 13 Departing Bras d-Or Lakes Inn 9:00am, visiting Port 

Hawkesbury Home Hardware, 3 MacLean Court, Port 

Hawkebury, NS arriving at approximately 11:30am , visiting the 

Historical Society in Port Hastings arriving at approximately 

1:00pm and spending the night at Whidden Park Campground 

& Cottages in Antigonish, NS arriving 4:00pm. 

 

Wed, August 14 Departing Whidden Park Campground 9:00am, visiting 

Stellarton Home Hardware, 130 Vista Dr., Stellarton, NS 

arriving at 12:00pm and Pictou Home Hardware, 84 Weaver 

Rd., Pictou, NS arriving at 3:00pm and spending the night back 

in our own beds at home arriving 5:00pm.  



Thurs, August 15 Road trip to Payzant Home Hardware Building Centre, 250 

Sackville Dr, Lower Sackville, NS, arriving at 10:00am to visit 

with the Janus. 

 

Fri, August 16 Day off to relax and run around getting any items we should 

have taken to Newfoundland, but forgot 

 

Prince Edward Island 

 
Saturday, August 17 Depart Pictou County 7:00am, take 8:00am Northumberland 

Ferry to Prince Edward Island, visiting Tim Horton’s, 385 

Grafton St. Charlottetow, at approximately 12:00pm, and 

spending night at Sun-n-Shade Campground in Borden-

Carleton, PE arriving 6:00pm. 

 

New Brunswick 

 
Sun, August 18 Depart Prince Edward Island 9:00am and visit Moncton, NB 

Depart Prince Edward Island 9:00am and visit the YMCA of 

Greater Moncton, 30 War Veterans Ave, Moncton, NB arriving 

at approximately 3:00pm and spending night with Lloyd’s sister 

and her family arriving 4:00pm. 

 

Mon, August 19 Depart Moncton 9:00am spending night in River Run 

Campground in Coles Island, NB arriving 3:00pm. 

 

Tues, August 20 Depart River Run Campground 9:00am, visit Simms Home 

Hardware Building Centre, 155 King St., Fredericton, NB 

arriving at approximately 2:00pm and spending night in 

Mactaquac Provincial Park in Mactaquac, NB arriving 3:00pm. 

 



Wed, August 21 Depart Mactaquac Provincial Park 9:00am, visiting Stewart’s 

Home Hardware, 617 Main St., Woodstock NB, at 

approximately 3:00pm and spending night in Yogi Bear’s 

Jellystone Park in Lower Woodstock, NB arriving 4:00pm. 

 

Thurs, August 22 Depart Yogi Bear’s Jellystone Park 8:00am, spending night 

in Les Jardins de la Republique Provincial Park in 

Edmundston, NB arriving 6:00pm. 

 

Quebec 

 
Fri, August 23 Depart Jardins de la Republique Provincial Park 9:00am, 

visit Saint-Andre and spending night in De la Batture in 

Saint-Andre, QC arriving 6:00pm. 

 

Sat, August 24 Depart De la Batture 9:00am, visiting Montmagny 4:00pm 

spending night in Coop des Erables de Montmagny, QC 

arriving 5:00pm. 

 

Sun, August 25 Depart Coop des Erables de Montmagny 9:00am and 

spending night in Panoramique Portneuf in Portneuf, QC 

arriving 4:00pm. 

 

Mon, August 26 Depart Panoramique Portneuf 9:00am, visiting Quincaillerie 

M Plante Home Hardware, 10060 Chemin Sainte-

Marguertie, Trois-Rivieres, QC, approximately 2pm, and 

spending night in Marina Louiseville in Louiseville, QC 

arriving 4:00pm. 

 



Tues, August 27 Depart Marina Louiseville 9:00am, visiting Saint-Sulpice, 

spending night in Le Marquis in Saint-Sulpice, QC arriving 

3:00pm. 

 

Wed, August 28 Depart Le Marquis 9:00am, visiting La maison du cycliste 

(Velo-Quebec),1251 rue Rachel est, Montreal, QC, 

approximately 1pm, and spending night in Parc National 

d’Oka in d’Oka, QC 5:00pm. 

 

Thurs, August 29 Depart Parc National d-Oka 9:00am, visiting Quincaillerie 

Papineau, 148 Rue Papineau, Papineauville, QC, 

approximately 1pm, and spending night in Parc National de 

Plaisance in Plaisance, QC arriving 4:00pm. 

 

Ontario  

 
Fri, August 30 Depart Parc National de-Plaisance, visiting Ballantyne Park, 

31 Hawthorne Ave (across from Phat Moose Cycles), for a 

community celebration, approximately 1pm, and staying in 

Ottawa with Lloyd’s sister and family 

 

Sat, August 31 Staying in Ottawa for another day and using the time to visit 

Canadian Guide Dogs for the Blind in Manotick, ON 

approximately 11:00am 

 

Sun, September 1 Leave Ottawa, spending the night at Sharbot Lake Provincial 

Park in Sharbot Lake, ON 

 

Mon, September 2 Leave Sharbot Lake Provincial Park and spending the night 

at Ferris Provincial Park in Campbellford, ON. 

 



Tues, September 3 Leave Ferris Provincial Park, visiting Kingan Home Hardware, 

167 Simcoe St., Peterborough, approximately 12:00pm and 

visiting Orillia Home Hardware, 5 King St., Orillia, visiting at 

approximately 3pm,  then spending the night in Darlington 

Provincial Park in Bowmanville, ON 

 

Wed, September 4 Leave Darlington Provincial Park, visiting Oshawa West 

Home Hardware, 400 King St., Oshawa, approximately 

10:00am, and then visiting CNIB National Office, 1929 

Bayview Ave., Toronto, approximately 3:30pm then spending 

the night with Lloyd’s sister and family in Toronto, ON 

 

Thurs, September 5 Leave Toronto, visiting Newmarket and spending the night in 

Earl Rowe Provincial Park in Alliston, ON 

 

Fri, September 6 Leave Earl Rowe Provincial Park, visiting Allendale Home 

Hardware, 200 Minets Point Road, Barrie, ON, approximately 

12:00pm, and spending the night in Mara Provincial Park in 

Orillia, ON 

 

Sat, September 7 Leave Mara Provincial Park, spending the night in Deerhurst 

Resort in Huntsville, ON 

 

Sun, September 8 Spending day in Huntsville, ON to watch Muskoka Half 

Ironman and cheer on Lloyd’s wife and friend  

 

Mon, September 9 Leaving Deerhurst Resort, spending the night in French 

River Provincial Park in Alban, ON 

 

Tues, September 10 Leaving French River Provincial Park, visiting A & J Home 

Hardware, 469 Bouchard St., Greater Sudbury, ON arriving 



at approximately 12:00pm and spending the night in Chutes 

Provincial Park in Massey, ON 

 

Wed, September 11 Leaving Chutes Provincial Park and spending the night in 

PineCrest Tent and Trailer Park in Thessalon, ON 

 

Thurs, September 12 Leaving PineCrest Tent and Trailer Park, visiting Home 

Hardware Building – Sault Ste. Marie, 594 Second Line 

East, Sault Ste. Marie, ON arriving at approximately 2:00pm 

and spending the night in Velorution in Sault Ste. Marie, ON 

 

Fri, September 13 Leaving Velorution and spending the night in Lake Superior 

Provincial Park in Wawa, ON 

 

Sat, September 14 Leaving Lake Superior Provincial Park and spending the 

night in Wawa RV Resort and Campground in Wawa, ON 

 

Sun, September 15 Leaving Wawa RV Resort and Campground and  spending 

the night in White Lake Provincial Park in White River, ON 

 

Mon, September 16 Leaving White Lake Provincial Park and spending the night 

in Rainbow Falls Provincial Park in Terrace Bay, ON 

 

Tues, September 17  Leaving Rainbow Falls Provincial Park and spending the 

night in Quimet Canyon Provincial Park in Pass Lake, ON 

 

Wed, September 18 Leaving Quimet Canyon Provincial Park, visiting the Terry 

Fox Memorial and Thunder Bay, spending the night in 

Kakabeka Falls Provincial Park in Kakabeka Falls, ON 

 



Thurs, September 19 Leaving Kakabeka Falls Provincial Park and spending the 

night at Savanne River Resort & Campground in Upsala, ON 

 

Fri, September 20 Leaving Savanne River Resort & Campground and spending 

the night at Davy Lake R&RV Campground in Ignace, ON 

 

Sat, September 21 Leaving Davy Lake R&RV Campground and spending the 

night at the Super 8 Hotel in Kenora, ON 

 

Sun, September 22  Leaving the Super 8 Hotel in Kenora, ON and spending the 

night at Rock Garden Campground in Richer, MB 

 

Manitoba 

 
Sun, September 22  Leaving the Super 8 Hotel in Kenora, ON and spending the 

night at Rock Garden Campground in Richer, MB 

 

Monday, September 23 Leaving Rock Garden Campground and spending the night 

at Creekside Camping & RV Park in Newton Siding, MB 

 

Tues, September 24 Leaving Creekside Camping & RV Park, and spending the 

night in Brandon, MB 

 

Wed, September 25 Leaving Brandon and cycling to Moosomin, SK 

 

Saskatchewan 

 

Wed, September 25 Leaving Brandon and spending the night in Fieldstone 

Campground and RV Resort in Moosomin, SK 

 



Thursday, September 26  Leaving Fieldstone Campground and RV Resort and 

spending the night in Indian Head Campground in Indian 

Head, SK 

 

Friday, September 27 Leaving Indian Head Campground and spending the night in 

Buffalo Pound Provincial Park in Moose Jaw, SK 

 

Sat, September 28  Day off to rest 

 

Sun, September 29 Leave Buffalo Pound Provincial Park and spending the night 

in Ponderosa Campground in Swift Current, SK 

 

Mon, September 30 Leave Ponderosa Campground and spending the night in 

Eagle Valley Park Campground in Maple Creek, SK 

 

Alberta 

 
Tues, October 1 Leave Eagle Valley Park Campground and spending the 

night in Gas City Campground in Medicine Hat, AB 

 

Wed, October 2 Leave Gas City Campground and spending the night in 

Desert Sands Campground in Bassano, AB 

 

Thurs, October 3 Leave Desert Sands Campground and spending the night in 

Mountain View Camping in Calgary, AB 

 

Friday, October 4 Spending the day in Calgary, AB  

 

 

Sat, October 5 Leaving Mountain View Camping, and spending the night in 

Wapiti Campground in Canmore, AB 



Sun, October 6 Leaving Wapiti Campground spending the night in Lake 

Louise Campground in Banff National Park, AB 

 

Mon, October 7  Enjoying Banff National Park 

 

Tues, October 8  Enjoying Banff National Park 

 

Wed, October 9  Enjoying Banff National Park 

 

Thurs, October 10  Additional day to cycle through the Rockies 

 

Friday, October 11  Additional day to cycle through the Rockies 

 

British Columbia 

 
Sat, October 12 Stayed overnight in Vernon, visiting Home Hardware 

Vernon, 4601 27th St., Vernon, BC arriving at approximately 

9:30am and spending the night Vernon, BC 

 

Sun, October 13  Enjoying a few days of much needed rest and recovery time 

– Tues, October 15   in Vernon and Kelowna 

 

Wed, October 16  Departing for Penticton  

 

Thurs, October 18   Enjoying the day in Penticton  

 

Fri, October 18 Stayed overnight in Penticton, visiting Home Hardware 

Building Centre – Penticton, 150 Fairview Pl, Penticton, BC 

arriving at approximately 9:30am and spending the night in 

Bromley Rock Provincial Park in Cawston, BC 

 



Sat, October 19 Leaving in Bromley Rock Provincial Park and spending the 

night in Lightning Lake Campground in E.C. Manning 

Provincial Park 

 

Sun, October 20 Leaving Lightning Lake Campground and spending the night 

in Coquihalla Campground in Hope, BC 

 

Mon, October 21 Leaving Coquihalla Campground and spending the night in 

Sun Valley Trout Park Campground in Mission, BC 

 

Tues, October 22 Leaving Sun Valley Trout Park Campground and spending 

the night in Hostel International in Vancouver, BC 

 

Wed, October 23 Enjoying Vancouver, and visiting CNIB and YMCA offices at 

5055 Joyce St., Vancouver, approximately 10:00am 

 

 Craig, Andrea (Lloyd’s wife), Laureen (Bob’s wife) and Briley 

(Andrea’s nephew) fly into Vancouver this evening  

 

Thurs, October 24 Enjoying Vancouver  

 

Friday, October 25 Leaving Vancouver and staying with friends in Delta, BC 

 

Sat, October 26 Leaving Delta, BC and taking ferry to Vancouver Island and 

spending the night at the Travelodge in Sidney, BC 

 

Sun, October 27 Leaving Cowichan River Provincial Park and ending our 

Cross Canada Tour at the Terry Fox Memorial Monument at 

Mile ‘0’ in Beacon Hill Park, in Victoria, BC approximately 

11:00am! 


